<u>VERGHESE KURIEN INSTITUTE OF DAIRY AND FOOD TECHNOLOGY</u> <u>KERALA VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY</u>

NOTIFICATION

No.VKIDFT/MTY/A3/33/2019

Mannuthy, Dated:16/12/2023

Applications are invited for temporary appointment to various posts of "Teaching Assistants on Daily Wage basis" in Verghese Kurien Institute of Dairy and Food Technology, Mannuthy. The details of vacancies, terms and conditions are given below.

Sl. No	Position	Number of vacancy	Department	Basic Qualifications	Additional Qualification
1	Teaching Assistant - Dairy Technology	1	Dairy Technology	M.Tech (Dairy Technology)	Ph.D
2	Teaching Assistant	.1	Dairy Plant, KVASU, Mannuthy	M.Tech(Dairy Engineering)/ M.Tech(Dairy Microbiology)/ M.Tech(Dairy Chemistry)	Ph.D

Interested candidates may submit their application by post in the prescribed format (Annexure I) along with passport size photograph and self attested copies of the original certificate proving qualification, age, experience and caste etc to the address "The Dean, Verghese Kurien Institute of Dairy and Food Technology, Mannuthy-680651" in the envelope which is superscribed "Application for temporary post of Teaching Assistant at VKIDFT" so as to reach on or before 10.01.2024. Applications received after this will be rejected.

Terms and conditions

- 1. The candidates with NET Qualification will be preferred.
- 2. Remuneration of Rs.1750/- per day subject to a maximum of Rs.50,000/- per month for UGC/AICTE qualified persons and Rs.1600/- per day subject a maximum of Rs.40,000/- per month for Non-UGC/Non-AICTE qualified.
- 3. The Dean, Verghese Kurien Institute of Dairy and Food Technology reserves the right to reject the applications without prescribed qualifications.

- 4. The arising vacancies of Teaching Assistant in above departments will be filled up from the rank list prepared as per this notification.
- 5. The candidates will not have any preference in this University for any future appointments based on this selection. The engagement as Teaching assistant on daily wage basis will be governed by the relevant university rules and regulations in time to time. The engagement is purely provisional and it will be terminated on short notice or when a regular hand joins whichever is earlier.

Sd/ DEAN



//Approved for Issue//

Section Officer